
g96ll 6rqt{O 66 q1"6)l6.' G'6191 fii8.
ODISHA POWER TMNSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITE;

H oFFrcEo,Tffi;,iltrJilfilffiflffiEcrRrcAlr
fEEEftil E.H.T. (coNsrRucuoN) clRcLE, MYAGADA.
Lll*td(xhh. c*-it, ^Li- -l^ -..l6r^-|-t -^:- nlN-f lrnlnrnprl)(l^ds.nc0n7((?

LIMITED

Email: ehtc.cle.r3d@optcl^co.in ctN-u40 I 020R2004scc007553

Letter no. : 266-A (6)/ 2025-26 Date:12.A6.2O25

NOTICE II\MTING TENDER

Advt No. FHTc/RGnA/cl.F/oT/02/2025-26.

For and on behalf of Odisha Power Transmission Corporation Limited, General Manager (Elect.)

E.H,T ( C ) Circle, Rayagada, invites E-Tender no. EHTCIRGDA/CLE|OT{O2/2A2S'26 for

"Transportation with Loading and Un-loading of E.H.T Materials from E.H.T Store Sub

Division, Banarpal and l32R3kV GSS, Muniguda to 132/33kV GSS, Lamataput and 2208.3

GSS, Govindpalli (for 220kV Govindpelli LILO line)" under EHT (Const.) Division, Jeypore

from experienced bidderV Goods Transport Agencies having valid PAN, GST registration

certificate. lnterested bidders may visit OPTCL website http://www.optcl.co.in for detail

specification. All subsequent addendumd conigendum to the tender shall be hosted in the OPTCLS

official website. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all of the tendcrs without

assigning any reason thereof.

This is for favor of your kind information and necessary action.

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully

General Mrnagcr @le.)
Copy to:
o The Dirwor (Projects), OPTCL, Bhubancswar for kind information.

. Thc Chicf Gmcral Mrnagcr ( C ), OPTCL, Bhubaneswu for kind information.

. Tlre CGM O) OPTCL, Bhubrneswar for kind information.

t All Divisions /All Circlcs for information and widc circulation,

Date of sale of
tender paper

From l6-06-2025 to26.06.2025 upto 15.00 Hrs at O/o the G.M @lect.)
E.H.T ( C ) Circle, OPTCL, RaYagada

Last date of
submission of
tender paper

.On or before 26.06.2025 upto 15.00 llrs at O/o the G.M (Elect.) E.H.T (

C ) Circle, OPTCL, RaYagada

Date of Opening
of bid

On 26.06.2025 at 16.00 Hrs

Cost ofTender
paper

Rs. 600.00+18% GST = Rs. 708.00

E.M.D Rs. 1700/-

w6{



ca6or 6ei'qe' aG elo6rto6t 6sln fi8.
ODISHA POWER TMNSMISSION CORPOMTION LIMITED

(A Government of Odisha Undertaklng)
Regd. Office: fanpath, Bhubaneswar -7S70ZZ

OFFICE OF THE GENEML MANAGER (ELECTRICAL)
E.H.T. (CONSTRUCTTON) CTRCLE, RAYAGADA

Email: ehtc.cle-rgd@optcl-co.in ctN-u40 I moR2004scc007553

Hffi
Letter No, 267Qt D0ZS-26 Dilez 12.06.20tr3

Onen Tender Call Notice - 0212025-26

Name ofthe work: *Transportation with Loading and Un-loading of E.H.T VlaterilbiromF.,ILT
Store Sub-Division, Banarpal and 132/33kV GSS, Muniguda to l32l33kY GSS, Lemetrput end
220133 GSS' Govindpalli (for 220kY Govindpalli LILO line)" under EHT (Const.) Division,
Jeypore.

For and on behalf of OPTCL, the General Manager (Elect.), E.H.T ( C ) Circle, OPTCL, Payagada
pleased to invite sealed openTender / Bids from reputed Goods Transport Agencics (GTA) trr,ving
valid GSTIN & PAN for execution of the work (Transportrtion with lrading and Un-loedirg of
E.H.T Materiels from E.II.T Store SubDivision, Banarpal anll l32B3kV GSS, Mnniguda to
132/33kV GSS, Lamataput and 22OR3 GSS, Govindpdli (tor 220kY Govindprtli LILO lire)'
which shall confirm to the terms & conditions as detailed below. The la* darc of the reoei{. of the
quotation is 26.06.2025 up to 3.00 PM and will be opened at 4.00 PM at the office ofthc undersigned.

TERIVI& CONDITIONS

1. Scope of works: Transportation along with loading & Unloading of (as per Annorure-Ill);

a) 15.2 MT of E.H.T. materiats (i.e ACSR Zebra Conductor) &om E.H.T Store S/D, Banarpal
to 220l33kV GSS, Govindpalli for 220kV Govindpalli LILO line. Oo & Fro: 573 X 2
=l146 Kms)

b) 5.255 MT of E.H.T Materials from E.H.T Store Sub-Divisioru Banarpal to l3Z33kV GSS,

Lamataput and Govindpalli via Muniguda GSS and back to Banarpal. CIotal Distancc to &
pr.s= g/p+5 73 : 1252 Kms)

All the matcrial, T&P as required for the above work along with labour etc. will be provided by the

contractor/Iirm.

2. Vatidity: The tenderers are requested to keep the validity oftheir offer for a period of30 drys from

the datc of opening of limited tender.

3. Pric*: The bidders are advised to quote their rarc as per the price schedule attached at Annexure-l
and shall remain firm inclusive of all duties, labour charges etc., within the validity of tenders.

4. Completion of works: The works awarded should be completed in all respect within 30 deys from
the darc of placement of work order.

5. Penrlty: Penalty should be imposcd @ %% (half percent) of contract price for each calendar week

of delay or part thereof subject to maximum of 5% (fivc perccnt) of contract arnount. Penalry shall
be countcd after date scheduled for complAion / issue of clear instruction to the contracior for
commencement of work,

I



6. Terms of payment: l00Yo (Hundred per cent) payment along with fult taxes and duties (if any)
shall bc made after successful completion of the work in all respect and verification thereof by
respective consignee and Paying officer subject to submission of bills after deduction of taxes as
per statutory norms.

7. TollGstecharges:-Thetoll gatechargeswill bereimbursed.The receiptofpaymentshall be
enclosed along with the bills.

8. Consignee: The SDO (Elect.), EHT (Construction) Sub-Division, Jeypore shall be the
Consignee & veriffing officer for the work.

9. Paying Oflicer: The DGM (Elect.), EHT (Construction) Division, Jeypore.

10. Submission of PAN & GSIIN registration certificate: Clear attested Xerox copies of PAN
No., GST Registration Certificate, valid on the date of opening of tender, should be submitted
along with tenders,-failing which the tender will be rejected. The contractor may be requestcd to
producc originll PAN. Card & GST Regishation Certificate for verification at thi time oiopening
of the tender. Those wlp-fail t9 produce the same and found not to be valid on the date of opelring oT
tender, their tenders will be rejeced.

I l. Variations, additions and omissions: The OPTCL shall have the right to alter, amend, omit or
otherwise vary the quantum of work by notice in writing to the Conhictor. The Contractor shall
carry out such variation in accordance with the rates specified in the contract.

12. Supervision of the work: The above work should be executed under the supervision & instruction
of the SDO (Elect.), EHT(Construction) Sub-Division, Jeypore.

13. lilorkmen's compensation: The contractor shall be fully responsible for paying compensation if
any under the Workmen Compensation Act on account of workmen deployed by him.

14. Reiection of works; The undersigned reserves \he right to rejeot any or atl tenders without
assigning any neason thereof.

15. Payment due from the contrector: The Transporter shall be liable for all costs, damages,
charges and expenses suffered or incurrcd by the OPTCL due to the Conbactor's / Transportei's,
negligence and un-workman like performance of any service under this Contact and for aU
damages or losses occasioned to the OPTCL or in particular to any property belonging to the
OPTCL due to any act whether negligent or otherwise of the Transporter or its employees. All
costs and damages for which the Contractor is liable to the authority will be deducted by him
from any money due to the Contractor under the confact.

16. Contractorrs responsibility: The Bidder must be fully acquainted with the site and location ofthe
loading and unloading points before quoting rates and submitting bids. Once the bid is submiued
!V thS bidder, he/she shall not be entitled !o any compensation arising out of any discrepancy in
thc site and location found larcr on, or on the grounds that the workers employed by him/heiare
dcmanding -higher rates of wagcs in respect-of certain operations. Notrvittrstaniing anything
mentioned in the specification or subsequent approval or acceptance of the work by OPTCL,
the ultimate responsibility for satisfactory performance of the work shall resi with the
contractor.

17. Non-assignment: The contractor shall not assign or transfer the work order issued as per this
contract or any part thereof without the prior approval of OpTCL.

tt. Juridiction of court: Suits if any, arising against the work order to be issued to the contractor shall
be filed by either party in any court of law to which the jurisdiction of Odisha High Court extends.

19. EMD: The firm has to deposit EMD amount of { 1700A in shape of cash.

20. Genenl Terms & Conditions:
i' The tender / bid shall be submitted in person or by Registered post with A.D which should be

u



received before opening of tender i.e. on or before 26.06.2025 up to 3.00 pM.
ii. Tender shall be accompanied with clear valid ottested photo copy of GTA certificatc, I.T. PAN,

GST Regisbation Certificate, which must be valid on the date of opening of tendcr.
iii. Details of Contractor shall be filled in Annexure-ll,
iv. The tenderer should put their signarurc in coch page of the tcnder specification.
v. The purchaser reserves the right to reject the lowest or sny other Tendcr or all tenders without

assigning eny nesson whatsoever.
vi. Tender should be prepared clearly and without ony overwriting and conections. Erasurcs and

other changes shall bear the dated initial of the person signing the Tender.
vii. In the event of discrepancy or arithmetical emor in the schedulc of price, the dccision of thc

purchaser shall be final and binding on the tenderer. For evaluation, the price mentioned in words
shall be taken if there is any difference in figure and word in the price bid.

viii. The Authority reserves the right to award the contract among any responsive bidders
against this tender. The authority reserves the right to reject sny or all thc tenders and altcr
the quantum of works without assigning any reason thereof.

Encl.: Annexure-l: Schedule of price.
Annexure-ll: Detailed data of Contractor.

GEI{ERAL MANAGER (ELECT.)

C.C:
l. The Director (Projecs), OPTCL, Bhubaneswar pr kind information.
2. The CGM ( C ), OPTCL, Bhubancswar for kind information
3. The DGM (Elect.), EHT (Const.) Division, Rayagada/ Berhampur/ Jeypore for information and

wide circulation.
4. This office Notice Board for information.



ANNEXURE-I

Dstails of Prlce Schedule

st.
No:

Dcrcrlptlon otv.
In MT

Dlrtence
KMr (To
& Fro.)

Unlt Rate
Per Kil/MT

(ln ?)
Total

1. Transportatlon of EHT Meterlals.

1.1

ACSR Zebrn Conductor) front E,H.T Store S/D,
Bunarpal to 2?0/33kV GSS, Govindpalli for
230kV Covindpolli LILO line. (To & Fro = 573

X 3 =l146 Kms)
15,2 1146

1.2

fr,onr E.H.T Store Sub-Division, Banarpal to
132/33kV GSS, Larnataput and Govindpalli via
Munigudo GSS and back to Banarpal. (Total

Distance to & Fro= 679+573 = 1252 Kms)
5.255 1252

?, Totrl rmount for Transportatlon of Matsrlals

3. GST @15% on Sl. No, 3

A. Sub-Total - | (Sl. No. 2+3)

4. Loading : (@ l- per MT)

5 Un-Loading : (@ {- per MT)

6 Total rmount for Loadlng & unloadlng of E.H.T.
ihterlsh

7 GST @ 18% on Sl. No. 5

B. Sub-Totel- ll (Sl. No.5+6)

7. Gnnd Tot l (A+B)

Or, Say

Dated:
Place:

Signature of the Tendercrc
with seal.



ANNEXURE{I

Detailed data sheet to be furnished bv the Tenderers I Biddarg

1. Name of the Transporter / Contractor with detailed postal address:

2. Attested copy of GTA Certificate : FumishedNot
furnished 

.,

3. Attested copy of PAN No. : FumishedNot
furnished

4. Attested copy GST Registration Certificate : Fumished/Not
tumished

5. Agreed to accept payment terms as per the contract : Yes I No

6. Agreed to adhere completion of work as per the tender : Yes I No

7. Agreed to accept penalty clause as per the tender : Yes / No

8. Agreed to keep validity of the offer for one month from
date of tender opening without any validation'in tender clause. : Yes I No

9. Date of submission of tender. : Dt. / 12025

10.EMD Detail :

Dated: Signature of the

with seal.
Tenderers

Place:



ANNEXURE.III

st.
No.

Name of the ltem: UoM atv.
Approx.

Welght ln
MT

Loadlng/ Unloadlng
Locatlon:

1 33kV Metal Oxide Surge Anestor
with t-A damp and Surge Monitor

Nos 03
0.045 Loading: Banarpal

Un-loading: Larntaput
2 36kV 80S40S200/1-1-1,3 Core

Sinqle Phase CT
Nos 03

4.42 Loading: Banarpal
Un-loadino: Larrlaout

3
120KN Disc lnsulators Nos. 330

0.99 Loading: Muniguda
Un-loading: Lamtaput

Total rveight for Lamtaput 1.455

4
ACSR Zebra Conducior 05 drums Drums 05

19 Loading: Banarpal
Un-loadinq: Gorindoalli

Totalrre(1ht br 220kV Govindpalli LILO line {9

Totalweight = 20.455

GENERAL MANAGER (ELECT.)


